PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/248859

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: <u>Muthuvelan, Varadharajulu</u>

Execution Date: <u>01/31/2003</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company LLC

Street Address: 3000 North Grandview Boulevard

Internal Address:

City: <u>Waukesha</u>
State: WISCONSIN

Country:

Postal Code: 53188

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via facsimile to **FAX NUMBER:** (312) 775-8100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023446

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Varadharajulu Muthuvelan

DATE SIGNED: 01/31/2003

Total Attachments: 3 source="Assignment1.tif" source="Assignment2.tif" source="Assignment3.tif"

PATENT 800005398 REEL: 013443 FRAME: 0434

ASSIGNMENT (sole inventor)

I am the sole inventor whose name and residence is listed below:

1. Muthuvelan Varadharajulu, a resident of the City of Chennai, and Country of India.

I have made an invention comprising certain new, useful, and nonobvious improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COLLISION AVOIDANCE IN A PATIENT POSITIONING PLATFORM

Said invention is described or intended to be described and set forth in the patent application presently identified as Docket No. 131969-2.

- X which I executed on or about the same date(s) as I signed this assignment for the purpose of seeking Letters Patent of the United States for our invention.
- * which was filed on ~ as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number ~.

General Electric Company,

- a natural person
- X a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York (hereinafter: "said assignee"),
- * a partnership consisting of the following partners: ~

having a place of business at GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188, (hereinafter: "said assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, and extensions thereof.

I warrant and represent that I conceived said invention myself, that no one other than I is a joint inventor of said invention, and that I have nor assigned or agreed to assign any rights in said

PATENT REEL: 013443 FRAME: 0435 invention or said application to anyone other than said assignee or a predecessor in interest to said assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, substitutes, and extensions of said application (each of which is included herein as a part of "said application"), including but not limited to all my United States and other national rights to said invention and said application and all my rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable treaties or laws in respect to said invention and said application.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or upon said application unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize said assignee to apply for patents on said invention in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of said application under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable treaties and laws, and I further agree to execute any and all documents that may be required or desired by said assignee in order that said assignee may apply for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in my or its name.

I hereby agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention or said application; to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto; to sign all lawful papers, including but not limited to all divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, reissue, substitute, and extension applications, all rightful oaths or declarations, and documents confirming or substituting for this assignment.

2

KARNATAKA, this	day of Ja	may, 2003	INDIA and State of
	NO. Bar	Muthuvelan Va	radharajulu
STATE OF KARNAT			
COUNTY OF INDI) SS.		
whose name is subscribe	d to the foregoing instruction of the delivered and delivered and delivered to the delivere	ument, appeared befored the said instrument	County and State aforesaid, to me to be the same person re me this day in person and as his free and voluntary act
Given under my hand and	notarial seal this 31	81 day of Janua	14 200 2
ISHNA. ADVOC		Notary Pı	ablid Supelevila
(SEAL)	•	ission expires	B.Sc., LL.B., PG. ADVOCATE & NOTAR. Govt. of India
Res. Joh	My Commission Expire	s on 277712005	No. 244, 1st Cross, Hanumanth BANGALORE-560 019 © 66.
Throughout BAS	5 207 5 E	5 3 5	3 1 JAN 2003
	Through	NA BRACE	
			•

3

RECORDED: 02/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 013443 FRAME: 0437